Principle of Operation:
SM Series Valves are designed specifically for use with matching orifice Medium Pressure Cone & Thread Fittings and
Tubing for the most efficient flow path possible using Cone & Thread style connections.  Designed for a maximum of
20,000 psi MAWP using high tensile strength UNS S31600 cold worked 316 Stainless Steel material as standard, we
include larger ID tubing rated to 15,000 psi (15SM valves) for even higher flow rate capability.
Medium Pressure Valve Features:
Temperature Rated -423° to 1200°F (-252° to 650°C) with associated packing/material options
• Designed for use with Medium Pressure cold worked 316/316L stainless steel tubing as standard

87 Vee Stem with Replaceable Seat (angle valve only)
88 Regulating Stem with Replaceable Seat (angle valve only)
Ordering Guide:
For complete information on available stem types, optional connections and additional valve options, see pages 8-9
or contact your Sales Representative. SM Series valves are furnished complete with connection components, unless
otherwise specified.
D - Body Pattern
1 Two-Way Straight
2 Two-Way Angle
3 Three-Way, Two on Pressure
4 Three-Way, One on Pressure
5 Three-Way, Two Stem Manifold Valve
E - Options (choose as many as necessary)
For additional valve options see pages 8 & 9 or contact factory.
B Low temperature service below 0°F (-18°C) (included in LT code)
LT Low Temperature Extension (to -423°F) (includes PTFE packing)
TG PTFE Glass (25%) Packing (to 600°F)
GY4 Graphite Yarn Packing (to 800°F)
HT4 High Temperature Extension (to 1200°F) (includes GY packing)
K Antivibration Gland replaces standard gland
*SOG NACE Material, Hardness Verification/Certificate
HYG Hydrogen/Helium upgrade/Seat Testing
*** 2507 UNS 32750, 2507 Super Duplex Wetted Materials
*** IN625  UNS N06625  Inconel 625 Wetted Materials
*** HC  UNS N10276  Hastelloy C276 Wetted Materials
Pneumatic and Electric Actuator Options - see individual brochures for Suffix Codes
Other materials available upon request.
See Technical Brochure for list of common material options.
Example Part Number: 20SM 4 07 1 XX
Ordering Parameters/Options: Valve
Series
Outside Diameter
Tube Size
Stem/Seat
Type
Body
Pattern Options
Table Reference: (see below) A B C D E
Notes:
Valve Manuals can be found on our website at www.Autoclave.com.
Connection, Running and Seating Torques can be found in the product
manual or in our Tools and Installation Catalog Section. Valves that have not been cycled
for a substantial period of time may require higher initial actuation torque.
*Replaceable seat option is sold with two (2) seat surfaces 180º apart.
Notes:
316 SS valve bodies are cold worked and not suitable for use in NACE (ISO 15156)
applications. If required, contact factory for options.
* SOG suffix also changes CW 316 SS Body material to Annealed 316 SS suitable for
NACE service, Pressure reduction of 60% possible
*** Special Materials often have reduced MAWP ratings, see Technical brochure for
assistance and for additional material options.
4 - GY packing increases friction on stem which can limit max pressure in larger valves
(3/4" is limited to 8,000 psi and 1" is limited to 6000 psi)
Note: use of optional material only changes “wetted parts” to selected material. Items
like collars and glands remain CW 316/316L SS. Use -SOG (Includes hardness check for
NACE) or -AP suffix
Needle Valve Panel Mount
Inches
Valve
Size
A B
Screw
Size/Thread
D
4 & 6 1.25 .22 10 - 24 .75
9 1.375 .22 10 - 24 1.00
12 1.75 .22 10 - 24 1.12
16 2.50 .22 10 - 24 1.62
24 N/A N/A N/A N/A
Panel Mount Screw Length -1/4" min. (2 each required)
(PM option no longer available)
Panel Hole Size:
4